
Statements of Financial Condition ($000s) Statements of Income (YTD)
February 2026 (unaudited) February 2026 (unaudited)

ASSETS February 2026 February 2025 February 2026 February 2025

Cash and cash equivalents 132,267$                        100,954$              Interest on loans to members 10,179,586$        9,705,970$              
Loans to members, net 1,015,130                       1,046,810             Interest on investments and cash equivalents 1,637,779             1,478,289                
Investments 237,861                          250,597                
Fixed assets 34,561                            35,732                   Total Interest Income 11,817,365           11,184,259              
Other assets 71,841                            61,418                   
Total Assets 1,491,659$                    1,495,512$           Dividends on members' shares (2,850,458)           (3,230,064)               

Interest on borrowed funds -                         -                            

LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS' EQUITY Net Interest Income 8,966,907             7,954,195                

Liabilities Provision for Loan Losses (1,013,766)           (827,509)                  
Member shares 1,353,010$                    1,338,527$           
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 24,824                            22,357                   Net Interest Income After Provision 7,953,141             7,126,686                

Total Liabilities 1,377,834                       1,360,884             
Fees and other income 3,081,125             2,640,093                

Members' Equity Compensation and other operating expense (11,029,709)         (9,338,682)               
Regular reserves & undivided earnings 113,825                          134,628                

Total Members' Equity 113,825                          134,628                Net Operating Income 4,557$                   428,097$                 

Total Liabilities and Members' Equity 1,491,659$                    1,495,512$           

Federally insured by NCUA
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